公司简介
南京智达电气有限公司是一家专业从事高压电器组件制造的科技型民营企业、高新技术企业，旗下还拥有另外三家公司，分别为江苏智达高压电气有限公司、宿松恒达电器配件有限公司、河南爱迪德电力设备有限责任公司，公司总注册资本3.95亿元。仅南京智达电气拥有研发和技术人员100多人，公司已通过SGS的ISO9001质量体系认证、ISO14001、HSMS18001认证、俄罗斯GOST认证及GOST计量认证、CMC计量认证、美国UL认证，同时通过了国外ABB、Siemens等公司的可持续发展认证。
公司产品分变压器套管、电流互感器、复合绝缘子、高压电瓷和铜、铝铸造加工五大类，基本上为国内所有大型变压器和高压开关厂配套，产品出口到欧美、日本、韩国、东南亚等全球大部分国家和地区，是ABB、Siemens、Alstom等公司在中国采购该类产品的最重要供应商。
公司有一支专业的高电压技术人员队伍，具有较强的产品研发、设计、工艺改进及专业设备制造能力，拥有五十多项国家专利。一流的技术，诚信的品质，精心的服务以及有显著竞争力的价格，得到了所有合作伙伴的好评。
公司以“不断创新，技术始终领先；精心制作,力争件件精品；持续改进，质量稳定可靠；优质服务，保证用户满意；遵规守法，保障健康安全”为方针。我们的目标：诚实、勤奋工作，将公司打造成为同类产品中全球规模最大、品种最全、最具有竞争力的组件供应商。

Introduction
Nanjing Zhida Electric Co., Ltd. is a private high-tech enterprise engaged in the manufacturing of high-voltage (HV) electric components and products. It has another three professional manufacturers: Such as Jiangsu Zhida H.V. Electric Co.,Ltd.; Susong Hengda Electronic & Electrical Components Co.,Ltd.; Henan Add Electric Power Equipment Co., Ltd.  The total registered capital is 395 million RMB.  Only in Nanjing Zhida Company ，there are more than 100 R&D and technical professionals. The company has passed the SGS ISO9001 quality certification, ISO 14001 and HSMS 18001 certification, Russia GOST certification& GOST metrological certification,CMC metrological certification and USA UL certification as well as certifications on sustainable development from abroad companies, such as ABB & Siemens etc.

There are mainly five types of products: transformer bushing, current transformer, composite insulators, HV porcelain and copper, aluminum casting and machining component, mainly used by the larger domestic transformer & HV switch factories.  The products are also sold out to most of the abroad countries and regions including America, EU, Japan, Korea and south-east Asia etc. In China we are the most important supplier for ABB, Siemens and Alstom etc. 

Our company has a dedicated HV professional team with the stronger R&D, design, process improvement and equipment manufacturing ability, obtaining more than 50 national patents.  With the best technology, good quality, dedicated service and the most competitive price, we won the good praises from them.

Based on the guideline of “Technical leadership through continuous innovation; excellent products through fine workmanship; stable and reliable quality through persistent improvement; assurance of customer satisfaction through high-quality service and assurance of health and safety through compliance of laws and rules”, our goal is to become the global largest supplier with a complete types of products and the most competitive price through oursincere and diligent work.




产品类型：
· 油浸纸电容式变压器套管     OIP CONDENSER TRANSFORMER BUSHING
· 油浸纸电容式穿墙套管       OIP CONDENSER WALL BUSHING
· 大电流油纸电容式变压器套管
HIGH CURRENT OIP CONDENSER TRANSFORMER BUSHING
· 胶浸纸电容式变压器套管（油-空气、油-油、油-SF6）
RIP CONDENSER TRANSFORMER BUSHING(OIL-AIR、OIL-OIL、OIL-SF6)
· 玻璃钢电容式变压器套管（油-空气、油-油、油-SF6）
FRP CONDENSER TRANSFORMER BUSHING(OIL-AIR、OIL-OIL、OIL-SF6)
· 全氢冷发电机出线套管
INTERNAL HYDROGEN COOLING ELECTRIC GENERATOR BUSHING
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胶浸纸套管   RIP bushing                   油纸电容式套管OIP bushing
[image: mmexport1401158342910][image: C:\Users\汪新泉\Desktop\B3.jpg]
550kV油纸电容式穿墙套管                   玻璃钢套管FRP bushing
南京智达电气有限公司    NANJING ZHIDA ELECTRIC CO., LTD CHINA
550kV OIP wall-bushing
2
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生产车间厂房
Workshop
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生产车间厂房内景 
Interior of the workshop
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7m capacitive core rolling equipment
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4.8m电容芯子卷制机 
4.8m capacitive core rolling equipment
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百万伏条卷机
Millions of kV winder
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纸盘干燥设备
Paper drying equipment
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电容芯子真空干燥罐
Vacuum drying oven
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真空处理设备
Vacuum treatment equipment
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真空浸油系统
Vacuum oil system
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550kV烘房
550kV oasthouse
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1650kV工频试验系统
1650kV Power frequency withstand voltage test system
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2400kV直流试验设备
2400kV DC test equipment
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300kV工频试验系统 
300kV Power frequency withstand voltage test system
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4000kV雷电冲击试验设备 
4000kV Lightning impact test equipment
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750kV工频试验系统 
750kV Power frequency withstand voltage test system


油纸电容式套管 (OIP) oil impregnated paper condenser bushing
1 套管型号说明 Bushing type specification
BR(CR)DLW-□(设备最高电压：kV)/□(额定电流:A)-□(防污等级)
BR(CR)DLW-□(Highest voltage for equipment：kV)/□(rated current:A)-□(anti-pollution level)
BR：油纸电容式变压器套管，CR:油纸电容式穿墙套管
BR: OIP condenser transformer bushing, CR: OIP condenser wall bushing
D：表示短尾套管，无则表示为中长尾套管
D: short tail bushing, without D means the bushing is a long tail bushing
L：可加装电流互感器，无则表示不可加装电流互感器
L: Equip with a current transformer, without L means the bushing can not equip with a current transformer
W：防污型，3表示爬电比距为25mm/kV（统一爬电比距为43.3mm/kV）
4表示爬电比距为31mm/kV（统一爬电比距为53.7mm/kV）
W: anti-pollution type, 
3 represents the specific creepage distance is 25mm/kV (unidied specific creepage distance is 43.3mm/kV). 
4 represents the specific creepage distance is 31mm/kV (unidied specific creepage distance is 53.7mm/kV)
2 电气性能 Electrical performance
	序号
No.
	设备最高电压
Um
	雷电冲击耐受电压 
	一分钟工频干耐受电压
	一分钟工频湿耐受电压
	操作冲击耐受电压

	
	
	BIL（kV） 
	AC（dry,kV）
	AC（wet,kV）
	SIL（kV）

	1
	40.5
	200
	95
	80
	---

	2
	52
	250
	105
	95
	---

	3
	72.5
	325
	155
	140
	---

	4
	123（126）
	550
	255
	230
	---

	5
	145
	650
	305
	275
	---

	6
	170
	750
	355
	325
	---

	7
	245（252）
	1050
	505
	460
	---

	8
	300
	1050
	505
	---
	850

	9
	362（363）
	1175
	625
	535
	950

	10
	420
	1425
	695
	---
	1050

	11
	550
	1675
	750
	---
	1175

	12
	800
	2100
	970
	---
	1425

	13
	1100
	2400
	1200
	---
	1950

	介质损耗因素(20℃室温下)tanδ：
	Um下＜0.004

	局部放电量Partial discharge
	Um下＜5PC

	
	1.5Um下＜10PC



3 使用环境 Service environment
·周围环境空气温度Ambient temperature: －40℃～＋40℃
·安装方式:垂直（与垂直线夹角＜30°），穿墙套管可水平安装  
Installation: Vertically installed (installation angle from vertical <30°), wall bushing can be installed horizontally.
油浸纸电容式变压器套管---穿缆式（170kV及以下电压等级）   
OIP CONDENSER TRANSFORMER BUSHING---DRAW LEAD (Voltage level below 170 kV)
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	[bookmark: OLE_LINK5][bookmark: OLE_LINK6]产品品号
	产品型号
	额定电压
	额定电流
	总长
	引入电缆长
	外绝缘瓷套
	法兰及接地
	油中尺寸
	均压球
	气中端子
	引线接头
	油枕
	导管
	接线柱

	Code
	Type
	Um
	Ir
	L
	L1
	公称爬距
	L2
	D4
	L4
	D
	D3
	n1
	d3
	L6
	L7
	L3
	D2
	L8
	D5
	L9
	n2
	d4
	d1
	L5
	D1
	d2
	L11
	D6

	BR3140
	BRW-40.5/630-4
	40.5
	630
	1355
	1055
	1260
	485
	230
	30
	225
	184
	4
	22
	115
	25
	295
	115
	60
	100
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	180
	35
	*
	*

	BR3143E
	BRLW-40.5/630-4
	40.5
	630
	1560
	1255
	1260
	485
	230
	300
	225
	184
	4
	22
	115
	25
	505
	115
	60
	100
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	180
	35
	*
	*

	BR3145E
	BRLW-40.5/630-4
	40.5
	630
	1760
	1455
	1260
	485
	230
	500
	225
	184
	4
	22
	115
	25
	705
	115
	60
	100
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	180
	35
	*
	*

	BR3153
	BRLW-52/800-3
	52
	800
	1655
	1340
	1600
	485
	260
	300
	225
	185
	4
	22
	115
	25
	595
	115
	60
	100
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	180
	35
	*
	*

	BR3243
	BRLW-40.5/1250-4
	40.5
	1250
	1590
	1270
	1260
	485
	260
	300
	255
	225
	8
	14
	115
	25
	505
	130
	60
	120
	50
	4
	18
	36
	40
	200
	48
	*
	*

	BR4130A
	BRDW-72.5/630-3
	72.5
	630
	1590
	1285
	1825
	700
	250
	30
	320
	280
	6
	18
	135
	20
	300
	138
	60
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	180
	35
	*
	*

	BR4134A
	BRDLW-72.5/630-3
	72.5
	630
	1960
	1655
	1825
	700
	250
	400
	320
	280
	6
	18
	135
	20
	670
	138
	60
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	180
	35
	*
	*

	BR4140A
	BRDW-72.5/630-4
	72.5
	630
	1645
	1340
	2250
	755
	260
	30
	320
	280
	6
	18
	135
	20
	300
	138
	60
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	180
	35
	*
	*

	BR4142A
	BRDLW-72.5/630-4
	72.5
	630
	1880
	1575
	2250
	755
	260
	265
	320
	280
	6
	18
	135
	20
	535
	138
	60
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	180
	35
	*
	*

	BR4144A
	BRDLW-72.5/630-4
	72.5
	630
	2015
	1710
	2250
	755
	260
	400
	320
	280
	6
	18
	135
	20
	670
	138
	60
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	180
	35
	*
	*

	BR4145A
	BRDLW-72.5/630-4
	72.5
	630
	2115
	1810
	2250
	755
	260
	500
	320
	280
	6
	18
	135
	20
	770
	138
	60
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	180
	35
	*
	*

	BR4146A.3
	BRDLW-72.5/630-4
	72.5
	630
	2305
	2000
	2250
	755
	250
	660
	320
	280
	6
	18
	135
	20
	960
	138
	60
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	180
	35
	*
	*

	BR4240
	BRDW-72.5/1250-4
	72.5
	1250
	1640
	1350
	2250
	700
	290
	30
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	330
	160
	90
	140
	50
	4
	18
	36
	40
	200
	48
	*
	*

	BR4244
	BRDLW-72.5/1250-4
	72.5
	1250
	2060
	1750
	2250
	700
	290
	400
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	730
	160
	90
	140
	50
	4
	18
	36
	40
	200
	48
	*
	*

	BR4245
	BRDLW-72.5/1250-4
	72.5
	1250
	2160
	1850
	2250
	700
	290
	500
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	830
	160
	90
	140
	50
	4
	18
	36
	40
	200
	48
	*
	*

	BR5130
	BRDW-126/630-3
	126
	630
	2155
	1850
	3150
	1100
	300
	40
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	450
	160
	60
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	200
	35
	*
	*

	BR5134
	BRDLW-126/630-3
	126
	630
	2520
	2210
	3150
	1100
	300
	400
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	810
	160
	60
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	200
	35
	*
	*

	BR5135B
	BRDLW-126/630-3
	126
	630
	2665
	2360
	3150
	1100
	300
	550
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	960
	160
	60
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	200
	35
	*
	*

	BR5140
	BRDW-126/630-4
	126
	630
	2305
	2000
	3906
	1250
	300
	40
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	450
	160
	60
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	200
	35
	*
	*

	BR5143
	BRDLW-126/630-4
	126
	630
	2560
	2255
	3906
	1250
	300
	300
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	710
	160
	60
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	200
	35
	*
	*

	BR5144
	BRDLW-126/630-4
	126
	630
	2665
	2360
	3906
	1250
	300
	400
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	810
	160
	60
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	200
	35
	*
	*

	BR5144B
	BRDLW-126/630-4
	126
	630
	2720
	2410
	3906
	1250
	300
	450
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	860
	160
	60
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	200
	35
	*
	*

	BR5145B
	BRDLW-126/630-4
	126
	630
	2815
	2510
	3906
	1250
	300
	550
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	960
	160
	60
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	200
	35
	*
	*

	BR5145A
	BRLW-126/630-4
	126
	630
	3030
	2725
	3906
	1250
	300
	565
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	1175
	160
	110
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	200
	35
	*
	*

	BR5160
	BRDW-126/630-4T
	126
	630
	2530
	2225
	5400
	1475
	320
	40
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	450
	160
	60
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	200
	35
	*
	*

	BR5164K
	BRDLW-126/630-4
	126
	630
	2890
	2585
	5300
	1475
	320
	400
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	810
	160
	60
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	200
	35
	*
	*

	BR5244A
	BRDLW-126/1250-4
	126
	1250
	2750
	2445
	3906
	1250
	320
	400
	450
	400
	8
	24
	180
	25
	840
	180
	90
	140
	50
	4
	18
	36
	40
	200
	48
	*
	*

	BR5140E
	BRW-145/630-3
	145
	630
	2535
	2230
	3906
	1250
	300
	50
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	678
	160
	110
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	200
	35
	*
	*

	BR5144E
	BRDLW-145/630-3
	145
	630
	2755
	2450
	3906
	1250
	300
	400
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	900
	160
	60
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	200
	35
	*
	*

	BR5150A
	BRW-145/630-4
	145
	630
	2535
	2230
	4495
	1250
	320
	40
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	678
	160
	110
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	200
	35
	*
	*

	BR5154K
	BRDLW-145/630-4
	145
	630
	2755
	2450
	4495
	1250
	320
	400
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	900
	160
	60
	120
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	200
	35
	*
	*

	BR5154
	BRDLW-145/800-4
	145
	800
	3155
	2850
	4600
	1475
	320
	400
	450
	400
	8
	24
	180
	25
	990
	180
	90
	140
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	250
	38
	*
	*

	BR5244E
	BRLW-145/1250-3
	145
	1250
	2890
	2590
	3906
	1250
	320
	400
	450
	400
	8
	24
	180
	25
	990
	180
	90
	140
	50
	4
	18
	36
	40
	200
	48
	*
	*

	BR5163E
	BRDLW-170/630-4
	170
	630
	3075
	2770
	5300
	1475
	340
	300
	450
	400
	8
	24
	180
	25
	910
	180
	120
	180
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	250
	35
	*
	*

	BR5164E
	BRDLW-170/630-4
	170
	630
	3175
	2870
	5300
	1475
	340
	400
	450
	400
	8
	24
	180
	25
	1010
	180
	120
	180
	40
	4
	14
	28
	35
	250
	35
	*
	*

	BR5253
	BRDLW-170/1250-3
	170
	1250
	3100
	2790
	5300
	1475
	320
	300
	450
	400
	8
	24
	180
	25
	910
	190
	120
	180
	50
	4
	18
	36
	40
	250
	48
	*
	*


油浸纸电容式变压器套管---穿缆式（出口系列和252kV及以上电压等级）
OIP CONDENSER TRANSFORMER BUSHING---DRAW LEAD（Export Series and voltage level above 252 kV）
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	产品品号
	产品型号
	额定电压
	额定电流
	总长
	引入电缆长
	外绝缘瓷套
	法兰及接地
	油中尺寸
	均压球
	气中端子
	引线接头
	油枕
	导管
	接线柱

	Code
	Type
	Um
	Ir
	L
	L1
	公称爬距
	L2
	D4
	L4
	D
	D3
	n1
	d3
	L6
	L7
	L3
	D2
	L8
	D5
	L9
	n2
	d4
	d1
	L5
	D1
	d2
	L11
	D6

	BR6140
	BRW-252/630-4
	252
	630
	3990
	3700
	8600
	2330
	420
	80
	550
	500
	12
	24
	180
	25
	840
	265
	150
	260
	40
	4
	14
	28
	40
	350
	48
	*
	*

	BR6141A
	BRW-252/630-4
	252
	630
	4100
	3810
	8600
	2330
	420
	110
	550
	500
	12
	24
	180
	25
	950
	265
	150
	260
	40
	4
	14
	28
	40
	350
	48
	*
	*

	BR6143A
	BRLW-252/630-4
	252
	630
	4340
	4050
	8600
	2330
	420
	350
	550
	500
	12
	24
	180
	25
	1190
	265
	150
	260
	40
	4
	14
	28
	40
	350
	48
	*
	*

	BR6143L
	BRLW-252/630-4
	252
	630
	4490
	4200
	8600
	2330
	420
	300
	550
	500
	12
	24
	180
	25
	1340
	265
	150
	260
	40
	4
	14
	28
	40
	350
	48
	*
	*

	BR6144L
	BRLW-252/630-4
	252
	630
	4490
	4200
	8600
	2330
	420
	400
	550
	500
	12
	24
	180
	25
	1340
	265
	150
	260
	40
	4
	14
	28
	40
	350
	48
	*
	*

	BR6145A
	BRLW-252/630-4
	252
	630
	4490
	4200
	8600
	2330
	420
	500
	550
	500
	12
	24
	180
	25
	1340
	265
	150
	260
	40
	4
	14
	28
	40
	350
	48
	*
	*

	BR6147A
	BRLW-252/630-4
	252
	630
	5030
	4740
	8600
	2330
	420
	750
	550
	500
	12
	24
	180
	25
	1880
	265
	150
	260
	40
	4
	14
	28
	40
	350
	48
	*
	*

	BR6243A
	BRLW-252/1250-4
	252
	1250
	4360
	4050
	8600
	2330
	420
	350
	550
	500
	12
	24
	180
	25
	1190
	265
	150
	260
	40
	4
	14
	36
	40
	350
	48
	*
	*

	BR6245A
	BRLW-252/1250-4
	252
	1250
	4500
	4200
	8600
	2330
	420
	500
	550
	500
	12
	24
	180
	25
	1340
	265
	150
	260
	50
	4
	18
	36
	40
	350
	48
	*
	*

	BR6247A
	BRLW-252/1250-4
	252
	1250
	5050
	4740
	8600
	2330
	420
	750
	550
	500
	12
	24
	180
	25
	1880
	265
	150
	260
	50
	4
	18
	28
	40
	350
	48
	*
	*

	BR6153A
	BRLW-300/630-4
	300
	630
	4760
	4470
	10230
	2800
	420
	300
	550
	500
	12
	24
	180
	25
	1140
	265
	150
	260
	45
	4
	14
	36
	40
	350
	48
	*
	*

	BR6155A
	BRLW-300/630-4
	300
	630
	4960
	4670
	10230
	2800
	420
	500
	550
	500
	12
	24
	180
	25
	1340
	265
	150
	260
	45
	4
	14
	36
	40
	350
	48
	*
	*

	BR7136A
	BRLW-363/630-3
	363
	630
	5950
	5650
	9983
	3000
	500
	600
	720
	660
	12
	24
	250
	30
	1640
	350
	150
	260
	50
	4
	18
	46
	60
	500
	70
	*
	*

	BR7236A
	BRLW-363/1250-3
	363
	1250
	5970
	5650
	9983
	3000
	500
	600
	720
	660
	12
	24
	250
	30
	1640
	350
	150
	260
	50
	4
	18
	46
	60
	500
	70
	*
	*

	BR7246E
	BRLW-420/1250-3
	420
	1250
	7050
	6600
	12379
	3700
	580
	600
	720
	660
	12
	24
	250
	30
	2115
	430
	280
	350
	50
	4*2
	18
	46
	60
	500
	70
	*
	*

	BR8236A
	BRDLW-550/1250-3
	550
	1250
	7825
	7285
	15125
	4350
	580
	600
	720
	660
	12
	24
	290
	30
	2120
	410
	280
	350
	50
	4*2
	18
	46
	60
	520
	70
	*
	*

	BR8246A
	BRDLW-550/1250-4
	550
	1250
	8400
	7860
	18755
	4925
	580
	600
	720
	660
	12
	24
	290
	30
	2120
	410
	280
	350
	50
	4*2
	18
	46
	60
	520
	70
	*
	*

	403A
	350-72.5-A3
	72.5
	800
	1890
	1605
	2250
	755
	250
	300
	225
	185
	6
	16
	115
	25
	595
	115
	60
	120
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	180
	35
	125
	30

	405A
	325-72.5-A5
	72.5
	800
	1900
	1640
	2250
	680
	220
	425
	225
	185
	6
	16
	70
	18
	770
	96
	60
	86
	40
	2
	14
	18
	35
	136
	33
	*
	*

	406A
	350-72.5-A6
	72.5
	800
	2190
	1905
	2250
	755
	250
	600
	225
	185
	6
	16
	115
	25
	895
	115
	60
	120
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	180
	35
	125
	30

	503A
	650-145-A3
	145
	800
	2625
	2340
	3906
	1250
	320
	300
	335
	290
	12
	16
	145
	25
	800
	165
	60
	120
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	200
	35
	125
	30

	506A
	650-145-A6
	145
	800
	2925
	2640
	3906
	1250
	320
	600
	335
	290
	12
	16
	145
	25
	1100
	165
	60
	120
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	200
	35
	125
	30

	513B
	650-145-B3
	145
	1250
	2625
	*
	3906
	1250
	300
	300
	335
	290
	12
	15
	145
	25
	800
	160
	60
	120
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	200
	*
	125
	30

	606A
	1050-245-A6
	245
	800
	4355
	4100
	6930
	2130
	420
	600
	450
	400
	12
	20
	180
	25
	1440
	265
	150
	260
	*
	*
	*
	28
	40
	350
	48
	125
	30

	413AB
	380-72.5-A5
	72.5
	800
	1635
	1480
	2250
	680
	220
	300
	225
	185
	6
	16
	70
	20
	585
	96
	60
	86
	*
	*
	*
	18
	35
	136
	22
	80
	30

	515AB
	650-145-A5
	145
	800
	2605
	2420
	3980
	1250
	300
	500
	335
	290
	12
	16
	70
	20
	940
	160
	80
	140
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	250
	35
	80
	30

	525AB
	650-145-A5
	145
	1250
	2605
	2420
	3970
	1250
	300
	500
	335
	290
	12
	16
	70
	20
	940
	160
	80
	140
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	250
	35
	80
	30



油浸纸电容式变压器套管---导杆式   
OIP CONDENSER TRANSFORMER BUSHING---SOLID STEM
[image: ]
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK1][bookmark: OLE_LINK2][bookmark: OLE_LINK7]产品品号
	产品型号
	额定电压
	额定电流
	总长
	外绝缘瓷套
	法兰及接地
	油中尺寸
	均压球
	气中端子
	油中端子
	油枕

	Code
	Type
	Um
	Ir
	L
	公称爬距
	L1
	D4
	L3
	D
	D3
	n
	d
	L4
	L5
	L2
	D2
	L6
	D5
	B
	A
	D1

	BR3340
	BRW-40.5/2000-4
	40.5
	2000
	1440
	1260
	485
	250
	*
	255
	225
	8
	14
	115
	25
	345
	130
	*
	*
	图B
	图A
	200

	BR3343
	BRLW-40.5/2000-4
	40.5
	2000
	1715
	1260
	485
	250
	300
	255
	225
	8
	14
	115
	25
	645
	130
	*
	*
	图B
	图A
	200

	BR3443
	BRLW-40.5/3150-4
	40.5
	3150
	1765
	1260
	485
	250
	300
	255
	225
	8
	14
	115
	25
	645
	130
	*
	*
	图B
	图A
	200

	BR4144DG
	BRDLW-72.5/630-4
	72.5
	630
	2070
	2250
	755
	250
	400
	320
	280
	6
	18
	135
	20
	810
	138
	200
	160
	图B
	图A
	180

	BR4244DG
	BRDLW-72.5/1250-4
	72.5
	1250
	2080
	2250
	700
	290
	400
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	830
	160
	200
	180
	图B
	图A
	200

	BR4343A
	BRDLW-72.5/1600-4
	72.5
	1600
	2055
	2250
	700
	290
	300
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	730
	160
	200
	180
	图B
	图A
	200

	BR4344
	BRDLW-72.5/2000-4
	72.5
	2000
	2155
	2250
	700
	290
	400
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	830
	160
	200
	180
	图B
	图A
	200

	BR4445
	BRDLW-72.5/3150-4
	72.5
	3150
	2305
	2250
	700
	290
	500
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	930
	160
	200
	180
	图B
	图A
	200

	BR5144DG
	BRDLW-126/630-4
	126
	630
	2725
	3906
	1250
	300
	400
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	940
	160
	200
	180
	图B
	图A
	200

	BR5244DG
	BRDLW-126/1250-4
	126
	1250
	2745
	3906
	1250
	300
	400
	400
	350
	6
	24
	145
	25
	940
	160
	200
	180
	图B
	图A
	200

	BR5344A
	BRDLW-126/1600-4
	126
	1600
	2850
	3906
	1250
	320
	400
	450
	400
	8
	24
	180
	25
	940
	180
	200
	180
	 图B
	图A
	200

	BR5344B
	BRDLW-126/2500-4
	126
	2500
	2850
	3906
	1250
	320
	400
	450
	400
	8
	24
	180
	25
	940
	180
	200
	180
	图B
	图A
	200

	BR5443
	BRDLW-126-3150-4
	126
	3150
	2790
	3906
	1250
	320
	300
	450
	400
	8
	24
	180
	25
	840
	180
	200
	180
	图B
	图A
	200

	BR5345E
	BRDLW-145/2000-3
	145
	2000
	3005
	3906
	1250
	320
	500
	450
	400
	8
	24
	180
	25
	1120
	180
	200
	180
	图B
	图A
	250

	BR5353
	BRDLW-145/2500-4
	145
	2500
	3180
	4600
	1475
	320
	400
	450
	400
	8
	24
	180
	25
	1020
	180
	230
	180
	图B
	图A
	250

	BR5364B
	BRDLW-170/2500-4
	170
	2500
	3325
	5300
	1475
	320
	400
	450
	400
	8
	24
	180
	25
	1120
	190
	230
	180
	图B
	图A
	250

	BR6145G
	BRLW-252/630-4
	252
	630
	4530
	8600
	2330
	420
	500
	550
	500
	12
	24
	180
	25
	1460
	265
	265
	265
	图B
	图A
	350

	BR6245G
	BRLW-252/1250-4
	252
	1250
	4620
	8600
	2330
	420
	500
	550
	500
	12
	24
	180
	25
	1460
	265
	265
	265
	图B
	图A
	350

	BR6345A
	BRLW-252/1600-4
	252
	1600
	4620
	8600
	2330
	420
	500
	550
	500
	12
	24
	180
	25
	1460
	265
	265
	265
	图B
	图A
	350

	BR6345B
	BRLW-252/2500-4
	252
	2500
	4670
	8600
	2330
	420
	550
	550
	500
	12
	24
	180
	25
	1510
	265
	265
	265
	图B
	图A
	350

	BR7336B
	BRLW-362/2500-3
	362
	2500
	6200
	9983
	3000
	500
	600
	720
	660
	12
	24
	250
	30
	1750
	350
	265
	265
	图B
	图A
	500

	BR7356B
	BRLW-420/2500-3
	420
	2500
	7050
	12379
	3700
	580
	600
	720
	660
	12
	24
	250
	30
	2115
	430
	280
	350
	图B
分裂
	图A
	500

	BR8346B
	BRDLW-550/2500-4
	550
	2500
	8400
	18755
	4925
	580
	600
	720
	660
	12
	24
	290
	30
	2120
	410
	280
	350
	图B
分裂
	图A
	500

	BR9335
	BRDLW-800/2000-3
	800
	2000
	11020
	27280
	7320
	765
	500
	800
	711
	12
	32
	320
	35
	2280
	570
	400
	420
	图B
分裂
	图A
	700

	BR11334
	BRDLW-1100/2000-3
	1100
	2000
	13780
	33000
	9500
	850
	380
	1020
	950
	16
	36
	320
	40
	2510
	660
	450
	500
	图B
分裂
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK13][bookmark: OLE_LINK16]图A
	800

	BR11334B
	BRDLW-1100/2500-3
	1100
	2500
	13520
	36900
	9545
	800
	380
	1200
	1100
	36
	32
	320
	40
	2490
	650
	500
	500
	图B
分裂
	图A
	750



油浸纸电容式穿墙套管   
OIP CONDENSER WALL BUSHING


[image: ]






	[bookmark: OLE_LINK3][bookmark: OLE_LINK4]产品品号
	产品型号
	额定电压
	额定电流
	总长
	户外端瓷套
	法兰及接地
	户内端瓷套
	气中端子

	Code
	Type
	Um
	Ir
	L
	公称爬距
	L1
	D1
	L3
	D
	D3
	n
	d
	H
	D4
	L2
	L4
	公称爬距
	D2
	C

	CR4133
	CRLW-72.5/630-3
	72.5
	630
	2525
	1825
	700
	270
	300
	400
	350
	6
	24
	25
	160
	1235
	700
	1825
	250
	图C

	CR4234
	CRLW-72.5/1250-3
	72.5
	1250
	2640
	1825
	700
	270
	400
	400
	350
	6
	24
	25
	160
	1235
	600
	1825
	250
	图C

	CR4333A
	CRLW-72.5/1600-3
	72.5
	1600
	2640
	1825
	700
	270
	300
	400
	350
	6
	24
	25
	264
	1310
	700
	1825
	250
	图C

	CR4343
	CRLW-72.5/2000-4
	72.5
	2000
	2705
	2250
	700
	290
	300
	400
	350
	6
	24
	25
	264
	1310
	700
	1825
	270
	图C

	CR5133
	CRW-126/630-3
	126
	630
	3185
	3150
	1100
	300
	300
	400
	350
	6
	24
	25
	264
	1460
	950
	1850
	240
	图C

	CR5233
	CRW-126/1250-3
	126
	1250
	3250
	3150
	1100
	300
	300
	400
	350
	6
	24
	25
	264
	1480
	950
	1850
	240
	图C

	CR5333
	CRW-126/2000-3
	126
	2000
	3365
	3150
	1100
	320
	300
	400
	350
	6
	24
	25
	280
	1545
	950
	1850
	260
	图C

	CR5433
	CRW-126/3150-3
	126
	3150
	3510
	3150
	1100
	320
	300
	400
	350
	6
	24
	25
	280
	1605
	950
	1850
	260
	图C

	CR6234
	CRLW-252/1250-3
	252
	1250
	5580
	6930
	2130
	400
	400
	650
	600
	16
	24
	25
	400
	2630
	1900
	4050
	360
	图C

	CR6535
	CRLW-252/4000-3
	252
	4000
	5870
	6930
	2130
	400
	500
	650
	600
	16
	24
	25
	400
	2800
	1900
	4050
	360
	双板面

	CR6635
	CRLW-252/5000-3
	252
	5000
	5870
	6930
	2130
	400
	500
	650
	600
	16
	24
	25
	400
	2800
	1900
	4050
	360
	双板面



大电流油纸电容式变压器套管    
HIGH CURRENT OIP CONDENSER TRANSFORMER BUSHING


[image: ]


	产品品号
	产品型号
	额定电压
	额定电流
	总长
	户外端瓷套
	法兰及接地
	油中尺寸

	Code
	Type
	Um
	Ir
	L
	公称爬距
	L1
	D1
	L3
	D
	D3
	n3
	d3
	H
	h
	L2
	D2

	BR2160
	BRW-24/16000-4
	24
	16000
	1175
	820
	450
	460
	30
	480
	430
	8
	20
	100
	25
	415
	355

	BR2200
	BRLW-24/20000-4
	24
	20000
	1330
	820
	450
	460
	200
	480
	430
	8
	20
	100
	25
	570
	355

	BR3160
	BRW-40.5/16000-4
	40.5
	16000
	1175
	1260
	450
	460
	30
	480
	430
	8
	20
	100
	25
	415
	355

	BR3163
	BRLW-40.5/16000-4
	40.5
	16000
	1430
	1260
	450
	460
	300
	480
	430
	8
	20
	100
	25
	675
	355

	BR3200
	BRW-40.5/20000-4
	40.5
	20000
	1330
	1260
	450
	460
	30
	480
	430
	8
	20
	100
	25
	570
	355

	BR3203
	BRLW-40.5/20000-4
	40.5
	20000
	1430
	1260
	450
	460
	300
	480
	430
	8
	20
	100
	25
	675
	355

	产品品号
	产品型号
	气中端子
	油中端子
	
	

	Code
	Type
	L4
	L5
	A1
	m1
	n1
	d1
	L6
	L7
	A2
	A3
	m2
	n2
	d2
	
	

	BR2160
	BRW-24/16000-4
	220
	150
	50
	4
	12
	14
	190
	140
	40
	60
	2
	8
	M12
	
	

	BR2200
	BRLW-24/20000-4
	220
	150
	50
	4
	12
	14
	190
	140
	40
	60
	2
	8
	M12
	
	

	BR3160
	BRW-40.5/16000-4
	220
	150
	50
	4
	12
	14
	190
	140
	40
	60
	2
	8
	M12
	
	

	BR3163
	BRLW-40.5/16000-4
	220
	150
	50
	4
	12
	14
	190
	140
	40
	60
	2
	8
	M12
	
	

	BR3200
	BRW-40.5/20000-4
	220
	150
	50
	4
	12
	14
	190
	140
	40
	60
	2
	8
	M12
	
	

	BR3203
	BRLW-40.5/20000-4
	220
	150
	50
	4
	12
	14
	190
	140
	40
	60
	2
	8
	M12
	
	



胶浸纸电容式套管 (RIP) resin-impregnated paper condenser bushing
1 套管型号说明Bushing type specification
ET□（产品型号）-□(设备最高电压：kV)/□(额定电流:A)-□(防污等级)□（F为复合外套，无为瓷套）
ET□（Product type）-□(Highest voltage for equipment:kV)/□(rated current:A)-□(anti-pollution level)□（F: composite external insulation，without F means the external insulation is porcelain）
产品型号Product type：
ETA:胶浸纸油-空气电容式套管 RIP 
ETA: oil-air condenser bushing
         ETO:胶浸纸油-油电容式套管，无防污等级 
ETO: RIP oil-oil condenser bushing, anti-pollution level is not applicable here 
ETF：胶浸纸油-SF6电容式套管，无防污等级
ETF: RIP oil-SF6 condenser bushing, anti-pollution level is not applicable here
Anti-pollution level:
3 represents the specific creepage distance is 25mm/kV (unidied specific creepage distance is 43.3mm/kV). 
4 represents the specific creepage distance is 31mm/kV (unidied specific creepage distance is 53.7mm/kV)
2 电气性能 Electrical performance
	序号
No.
	设备最高电压
Um
	雷电冲击耐受电压 
	一分钟工频干耐受电压
	一分钟工频湿耐受电压
	操作冲击耐受电压

	
	
	BIL（kV） 
	AC（dry,kV）
	AC（wet,kV）
	SIL（kV）

	1
	24
	125
	55
	50
	---

	2
	40.5
	200
	95
	80
	---

	3
	52
	250
	105
	95
	---

	4
	72.5
	325
	155
	140
	---

	5
	123（126）
	550
	255
	230
	---

	6
	145
	650
	305
	275
	---

	7
	170
	750
	355
	325
	---

	8
	245（252）
	1050
	505
	460
	---

	9
	300
	1050
	505
	---
	850

	10
	362（363）
	1175
	625
	535
	950

	11
	420
	1425
	695
	---
	1050

	12
	550
	1675
	750
	---
	1175

	13
	800
	2100
	970
	---
	1425

	介质损耗因素(20℃室温下)tanδ：
	Um下＜0.006

	局部放电量Partial discharge
	Um下＜5PC

	
	1.5Um下＜10PC



3 产品结构特点Product structure characteristics
·主绝缘用进口材料真空浸渍后固化而成
  The main insulation are imported materials cured after impregnation under vacuum
·外绝缘可以选择瓷套或者复合外套
  The external insulation can be porcelain or composite insulation.
·体积小、重量轻、安装方便、免维护
Small volume, light weight easy installation and free maintenance.

[bookmark: OLE_LINK8][bookmark: OLE_LINK12][bookmark: OLE_LINK9][bookmark: OLE_LINK11][bookmark: OLE_LINK10]胶浸纸电容式变压器套管---油-空气     
RIP CONDENSER TRANSFORMER BUSHING---OIL-AIR
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	产品品号
	产品型号
	额定电压
	额定电流
	总长
	引入电缆长
	外绝缘
	法兰及接地
	油中尺寸
	均压球
	气中端子
	油中端子
	引线接头
	油枕
	导管

	Code
	Type
	Um
	Ir
	L
	L1
	公称爬距
	L2
	D4
	L4
	D
	D3
	n1
	d3
	L7
	L3
	D2
	L6
	D5
	L8
	n2
	d4
	L9
	L10
	n3
	d5
	d1
	L5
	D1
	d2

	EA223FR
	ETA-24/1250-4F
	24
	1250
	1475
	1140
	810
	485
	290
	300
	225
	185
	6
	18
	20
	470
	95
	60
	100
	50
	4
	18
	*
	*
	*
	*
	36
	40
	210
	48

	EA313FR
	ETA-40.5/630-4F
	40.5
	630
	1490
	1200
	1260
	485
	290
	300
	225
	185
	6
	18
	20
	505
	95
	60
	100
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	28
	35
	210
	35

	EA3144HY
	ETA-46/630-3
	46
	630
	1660
	1350
	1260
	485
	290
	450
	225
	185
	6
	18
	20
	655
	95
	60
	100
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	[bookmark: _GoBack]28
	35
	210
	35

	EA333FR
	ETA-40.5/2000-4F
	40.5
	2000
	1620
	*
	1260
	485
	290
	300
	255
	225
	8
	14
	20
	585
	110
	45
	110
	60
	4
	18
	45
	80
	4
	14
	*
	*
	230
	*

	EA3731HY
	ETA-40.5/6000-3
	40.5`
	6000
	1120
	*
	1050
	450
	355
	100
	360
	320
	8
	20
	20
	450
	190
	*
	*
	50
	10
	14
	45
	100
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*

	EA414FR
	ETA-72.5/630-4F
	72.5
	630
	1945
	1640
	2250
	750
	290
	400
	320
	280
	6
	18
	20
	690
	100
	50
	100
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	28
	35
	210
	35

	EA454FR
	ETA-72.5/4000-4F
	72.5
	4000
	2210
	*
	2250
	750
	290
	400
	320
	280
	6
	18
	20
	870
	116
	200
	160
	50
	6
	18
	45
	80
	4
	14
	*
	*
	210
	*

	EA510FR
	ETA-126/630-4F
	126
	630
	2205
	1900
	3906
	1250
	290
	0
	400
	350
	6
	24
	25
	450
	112
	60
	110
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	28
	35
	210
	35

	EA514FR
	ETA-126/630-4F
	126
	630
	2590
	2275
	3906
	1250
	290
	400
	400
	350
	6
	24
	25
	810
	112
	60
	110
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	28
	35
	210
	35

	EA615FR
	ETA-252/630-4F
	252
	630
	4435
	4150
	8600
	2330
	440
	500
	550
	500
	12
	24
	30
	1340
	210
	150
	200
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	28
	35
	350
	48

	EA7136HY
	ETA-363/800-3
	363
	800
	5470
	5150
	9985
	2900
	560
	600
	710
	660
	12
	24
	22
	1820
	300
	190
	290
	*
	*
	*
	*
	*
	*
	*
	46
	50
	500
	60

	EA223CR
	ETA-24/1250-4
	24
	1250
	1505
	1170
	1260
	485
	300
	300
	255
	225
	8
	14
	20
	410
	110
	60
	110
	50
	4
	18
	*
	*
	*
	*
	36
	40
	230
	48

	EA323CR
	ETA-40.5/1250-4
	40.5
	1250
	1540
	1205
	1260
	485
	300
	300
	255
	225
	8
	14
	20
	445
	110
	60
	110
	50
	4
	18
	*
	*
	*
	*
	36
	40
	230
	48

	EA3244L
	ETA-38/1250-4
	38
	1250
	1590
	1335
	1260
	485
	300
	450
	255
	225
	8
	14
	20
	655
	110
	60
	110
	*
	*
	*
	*
	*
	*
	*
	36
	40
	230
	60

	EA3340HY
	ETA-40.5/1600-4
	40.5
	1600
	1425
	*
	1260
	485
	300
	*
	225
	185
	6
	15
	20
	400
	100
	50
	100
	60
	4
	18
	40
	80
	2
	14
	*
	*
	264
	*

	EA333CR
	ETA-40.5/2500-4
	40.5
	2500
	1615
	*
	1260
	485
	300
	300
	255
	225
	8
	14
	20
	580
	110
	45
	110
	60
	4
	18
	45
	80
	4
	14
	*
	*
	230
	*

	EA3444L
	ETA-38/3150-4
	38
	3150
	1645
	*
	1260
	485
	300
	450
	255
	225
	8
	14
	20
	735
	110
	*
	*
	*
	*
	*
	45
	80
	4
	14
	*
	*
	230
	*

	EA414CR
	ETA-72.5/630-4
	72.5
	630
	1920
	1605
	2250
	755
	300
	400
	320
	280
	6
	18
	20
	690
	100
	45
	100
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	265
	35

	EA424CR
	ETA-72.5/1250-4
	72.5
	1250
	1965
	1650
	2250
	755
	300
	400
	320
	280
	6
	18
	20
	690
	115
	50
	100
	50
	4
	18
	*
	*
	*
	*
	36
	40
	230
	48

	EA4343CR
	ETA-72.5/2500-4
	72.5
	2500
	2145
	*
	2250
	755
	300
	300
	335
	290
	8
	16
	20
	770
	116
	200
	160
	55
	6
	18
	45
	80
	4
	14
	*
	*
	230
	*

	EA4444HY
	ETA-72.5/3150-4
	72.5
	3150
	2175
	*
	2250
	755
	300
	400
	320
	280
	6
	18
	20
	870
	160
	200
	160
	60
	4
	18
	45
	80
	4
	14
	*
	*
	230
	*

	EA524CR
	ETA-126/1250-4
	126
	1250
	2605
	2270
	3906
	1250
	310
	400
	400
	350
	6
	24
	25
	810
	130
	60
	120
	50
	4
	18
	*
	*
	*
	*
	36
	40
	265
	48

	EA533CR
	ETA-126/2000-4
	126
	2000
	2880
	*
	3906
	1250
	370
	300
	450
	400
	8
	24
	25
	1070
	160
	200
	180
	60
	4
	18
	45
	80
	4
	14
	*
	*
	375
	*

	EA625CR
	ETA-252/1250-4
	252
	1250
	4340
	4050
	8600
	2330
	420
	500
	550
	500
	12
	24
	30
	1340
	210
	150
	200
	50
	4
	18
	*
	*
	*
	*
	36
	40
	400
	48

	EA715CR
	ETA-363/630-4
	363
	630
	6330
	6020
	12380
	3720
	500
	500
	720
	660
	12
	24
	30
	1800
	285
	190
	290
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	46
	50
	450
	60

	EA735CR
	ETA-363/1600-4
	363
	1600
	6120
	*
	13013
	3720
	485
	500
	720
	660
	12
	24
	30
	1600
	285
	230
	290
	60
	4
	18
	45
	80
	4
	14
	*
	*
	420
	*

	EA816CR
	ETA-420/630-3
	420
	630
	6810
	6500
	11550
	4180
	470
	600
	720
	660
	12
	24
	30
	1820
	330
	190
	290
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	46
	50
	500
	60




胶浸纸电容式变压器套管---油-油       
RIP CONDENSER TRANSFORMER BUSHING---OIL-OIL
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	产品品号
	产品型号
	额定电压
	额定电流
	总长
	电缆盒端
	法兰及接地
	油中尺寸
	电缆长

	Code
	Type
	Um
	Ir
	L
	L1
	D2
	L6
	D1
	a1
	n1
	d1
	L4
	L3
	D3
	n3
	d3
	L2
	D4
	L5
	D5
	a2
	n2
	d2
	d4
	

	EO414C
	ETO-72.5/630
	72.5
	630
	1365
	520
	110
	280
	160
	40
	2
	14
	400
	105
	250
	8
	16
	685
	110
	45
	110
	*
	*
	*
	35
	1020

	EO414
	ETO-72.5/630
	72.5
	630
	1430
	520
	110
	200
	160
	40
	2
	14
	400
	105
	250
	8
	16
	810
	110
	200
	160
	40
	2
	14
	*
	*

	EO431
	ETO-72.5/2000
	72.5
	2000
	1180
	520
	110
	200
	160
	40
	2
	14
	150
	105
	250
	8
	16
	560
	110
	200
	160
	40
	2
	14
	*
	*

	EO514C
	ETO-126/630
	126
	630
	1455
	640
	120
	280
	160
	40
	2
	14
	400
	105
	290
	8
	16
	760
	120
	45
	110
	*
	*
	*
	35
	1170

	EO514
	ETO-126/630
	126
	630
	1605
	640
	120
	200
	160
	40
	2
	14
	400
	105
	290
	8
	16
	855
	120
	200
	160
	40
	2
	14
	*
	*

	EO533
	ETO-126/2000
	126
	2000
	1490
	635
	140
	200
	160
	40
	2
	14
	300
	105
	290
	8
	16
	755
	135
	200
	160
	40
	2
	14
	*
	*

	EO513E
	ETO-145/630
	145
	630
	1600
	635
	125
	200
	160
	40
	2
	14
	360
	105
	290
	8
	16
	865
	120
	200
	160
	40
	2
	14
	*
	*

	EO533E
	ETO-145/2000
	145
	2000
	1540
	635
	140
	200
	160
	40
	2
	14
	300
	105
	290
	8
	16
	805
	135
	200
	160
	40
	2
	14
	*
	*

	EO510K
	ETO-170/630
	170
	630
	1705
	900
	170
	230
	250
	40
	2
	14
	30
	150
	500
	12
	24
	705
	170
	230
	250
	40
	2
	14
	*
	*

	EO614
	ETO-252/630
	252
	630
	2580
	1000
	200
	230
	250
	40
	2
	14
	400
	150
	500
	12
	24
	1460
	200
	230
	250
	40
	2
	14
	*
	*

	EO624
	ETO-252/1250
	252
	1250
	2580
	1000
	200
	230
	250
	40
	2
	14
	400
	150
	500
	12
	24
	1460
	200
	230
	250
	40
	2
	14
	*
	*

	EO635
	ETO-252/2000
	252
	2000
	2680
	1000
	200
	230
	250
	40
	2
	14
	500
	150
	500
	12
	24
	1560
	200
	230
	250
	40
	2
	14
	*
	*

	EO734
	ETO-420/2000
	420
	2000
	2510
	1100
	325
	300
	290
	40
	2
	14
	400
	200
	600
	12
	24
	1210
	325
	300
	290
	40
	2
	14
	*
	*

	EO824
	ETO-550/1250
	550
	1250
	2880
	1200
	385
	300
	290
	40
	2
	14
	500
	200
	600
	12
	24
	1480
	385
	300
	290
	40
	2
	14
	*
	*

	EO835
	ETO-550/2000
	550
	2000
	2880
	1200
	385
	300
	290
	40
	2
	14
	500
	200
	600
	12
	24
	1480
	385
	300
	290
	40
	2
	14
	*
	*




胶浸纸电容式变压器套管---油-SF6      
RIP CONDENSER TRANSFORMER BUSHING---OIL-SF6
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	产品品号
	产品型号
	额定电压
	额定电流
	总长
	GIS端
	法兰及接地
	油中端

	Code
	Type
	Um
	Ir
	L
	L1
	D3
	L4
	D1
	D2
	n1
	d1
	L6
	L3
	D4
	D5
	n2
	d2
	L5
	D7
	D6
	n3
	d3
	L2
	D8
	L7
	D9
	a
	n4
	d4

	EF410
	ETF-72.5/630
	72.5
	630
	980
	330
	110
	25
	99
	70
	4
	M12
	30
	150
	335
	305
	8
	16
	25
	335
	290
	8
	16
	455
	110
	200
	160
	40
	2
	14

	EF420
	ETF-72.5/1250
	72.5
	1250
	980
	330
	110
	25
	99
	70
	4
	M12
	30
	150
	335
	305
	8
	16
	25
	335
	290
	8
	16
	455
	110
	200
	160
	40
	2
	14

	EF430
	ETF-72.5/2000
	72.5
	2000
	980
	330
	110
	25
	99
	70
	4
	M12
	30
	150
	335
	305
	8
	16
	25
	335
	290
	8
	16
	455
	110
	200
	160
	40
	2
	14

	EF514
	ETF-126/630
	126
	630
	1585
	520
	120
	25
	99
	70
	4
	M12
	400
	150
	335
	305
	8
	16
	30
	335
	290
	8
	16
	915
	120
	200
	160
	40
	2
	14

	EF524
	ETF-126/1250
	126
	1250
	1585
	520
	120
	25
	99
	70
	4
	M12
	400
	150
	335
	305
	8
	16
	30
	335
	290
	8
	16
	915
	120
	200
	160
	40
	2
	14

	EF534
	ETF-126/2000
	126
	2000
	1585
	520
	120
	25
	99
	70
	4
	M12
	400
	150
	335
	305
	8
	16
	30
	335
	290
	8
	16
	915
	120
	200
	160
	40
	2
	14

	EF513E
	ETF-145/630
	145
	630
	1535
	520
	120
	25
	99
	70
	4
	M12
	300
	150
	335
	305
	8
	16
	30
	335
	290
	12
	22
	865
	120
	200
	160
	40
	2
	14

	EF533E
	ETF-145/2000
	145
	2000
	1535
	520
	120
	25
	99
	70
	4
	M12
	300
	150
	335
	305
	8
	16
	30
	335
	290
	12
	22
	865
	120
	200
	160
	40
	2
	14

	EF513K
	ETF-170/630
	170
	630
	1620
	520
	170
	25
	99
	70
	4
	M12
	300
	150
	335
	305
	8
	16
	30
	335
	290
	12
	22
	950
	170
	230
	250
	40
	2
	14

	EF533K
	ETF-170/2000
	170
	2000
	1620
	520
	170
	25
	99
	70
	4
	M12
	300
	150
	335
	305
	8
	16
	30
	335
	290
	12
	22
	950
	170
	230
	250
	40
	2
	14

	EF613
	ETF-252/630
	252
	630
	2005
	770
	200
	25
	139
	110
	4
	M12
	350
	220
	570
	535
	16
	16
	30
	450
	400
	12
	20
	1015
	200
	230
	250
	40
	2
	14

	EF623
	ETF-252/1250
	252
	1250
	2620
	770
	200
	25
	139
	110
	4
	M12
	350
	220
	570
	535
	16
	16
	30
	450
	400
	12
	20
	1015
	200
	230
	250
	40
	2
	14

	EF635
	ETF-252/2000
	252
	2000
	2620
	770
	200
	25
	139
	110
	4
	M12
	500
	220
	570
	535
	16
	16
	30
	450
	400
	12
	20
	1630
	200
	230
	250
	40
	2
	14

	EF715
	ETF-363/630
	363
	630
	2890
	1050
	280
	25
	139
	110
	4
	M12
	500
	200
	690
	640
	16
	20
	35
	680
	620
	12
	24
	1640
	280
	300
	290
	40
	2
	14

	EF737
	ETF-363/2000
	363
	2000
	3590
	1050
	280
	25
	139
	110
	4
	M12
	700
	200
	690
	640
	16
	20
	35
	680
	620
	12
	24
	2340
	280
	300
	290
	40
	2
	14

	EF733E
	ETF-420/2000
	420
	2000
	2410
	1050
	325
	25
	139
	110
	4
	M12
	300
	200
	690
	640
	16
	20
	35
	560
	500
	12
	24
	1160
	325
	300
	290
	40
	2
	14

	EF835
	ETF-550/2000
	550
	2000
	2680
	1050
	385
	25
	139
	110
	4
	M12
	500
	200
	690
	640
	16
	20
	35
	660
	600
	12
	24
	1430
	385
	300
	290
	40
	2
	14



玻璃钢电容式套管 (FRP) Fiber reinforce plastic condenser bushing
1 套管型号说明Bushing type specification
ETG□（Product type）-□(Highest voltage for equipment: kV)/□(rated current:A)-□(anti-pollution level)□（F: composite external insulation，without F means the external insulation is porcelain）
产品型号Product type：
ETGA: 玻璃钢油-空气电容式套管 
ETGA: FRP oil-air condenser bushing
      ETGO: 玻璃钢油-油电容式套管，无防污等级 
ETGO: FRP oil-oil condenser bushing, anti-pollution level is not applicable here
ETGF：玻璃钢油-SF6电容式套管，无防污等级 
ETGF: FRP oil-SF6 condenser bushing, anti-pollution level is not applicable here
Anti-pollution level:
3 represents the specific creepage distance is 25mm/kV (unidied specific creepage distance is 43.3mm/kV). 
4 represents the specific creepage distance is 31mm/kV (unidied specific creepage distance is 53.7mm/kV)
2 电气性能 Electrical performance
	序号
No.
	设备最高电压
Um
	雷电冲击耐受电压 
	一分钟工频干耐受电压
	一分钟工频湿耐受电压
	操作冲击耐受电压

	
	
	BIL（kV） 
	AC（dry,kV）
	AC（wet,kV）
	SIL（kV）

	1
	12
	75
	30
	28
	---

	2
	24
	125
	55
	50
	---

	3
	40.5
	200
	95
	80
	---

	4
	52
	250
	105
	95
	---

	5
	72.5
	325
	155
	140
	---

	6
	123（126）
	550
	255
	230
	---

	7
	145
	650
	305
	275
	---

	8
	170
	750
	355
	325
	---

	9
	245（252）
	1050
	505
	460
	---

	10
	300
	1050
	505
	---
	850

	11
	362（363）
	1175
	625
	535
	950

	介质损耗因素(20℃室温下)tanδ：
	Um下＜0.004

	局部放电量Partial discharge
	Um下＜10PC



3 产品结构特点Product structure characteristics
·体积小、重量轻、强度高 Small volume, light weight and high strength
·密封性好、防水性能优异 Good sealing and waterproof performance
·防污能力强、安装方便、免维护 Strong anti-fouling ability, easy installation and free maintenance

[bookmark: OLE_LINK17][bookmark: OLE_LINK18]玻璃钢电容式变压器套管---油-空气    
FRP CONDENSER TRANSFORMER BUSHING---OIL-AIR
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	产品
品号
	产品型号
	额定电压
	额定
电流
	总长
	引入
电缆长
	外绝缘
	法兰及接地
	油中尺寸
	均压球
	气中端子
	油中端子
	引线接头
	油枕
	导管

	Code
	Type
	Um
	Ir
	L
	L1
	公称爬距
	L2
	D4
	L4
	D
	D3
	n1
	d3
	L7
	L3
	D2
	L6
	D5
	L8
	n2
	d4
	L9
	L10
	n3
	d5
	d1
	L5
	D1
	d2

	EA130GF
	ETGA-12/2000-4F
	12
	2000
	740
	*
	380
	180
	220
	30
	220
	190
	6
	14
	15
	280
	65
	*
	*
	50
	4
	18
	40
	80
	4
	14
	*
	*
	85
	*

	EA140GF
	ETGA-12/3150-4F
	12
	3150
	755
	*
	380
	180
	220
	30
	220
	190
	6
	14
	15
	280
	75
	*
	*
	50
	4
	18
	40
	80
	4
	14
	*
	*
	95
	*

	EA150GF
	ETGA-12/4000-4F
	12
	4000
	855
	*
	380
	180
	220
	30
	240
	210
	8
	14
	18
	300
	85
	*
	*
	50
	9
	18
	50
	100
	4
	18
	*
	*
	105
	*

	EA210GF
	ETGA-24/630-4F
	24
	630
	875
	650
	744
	325
	220
	30
	220
	190
	6
	14
	15
	270
	85
	*
	*
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	105
	35

	EA230GF
	ETGA-24/2000-4F
	24
	2000
	975
	*
	744
	325
	220
	30
	220
	190
	6
	14
	15
	360
	85
	*
	*
	50
	4
	18
	40
	80
	4
	14
	*
	*
	105
	*

	EA240GF
	ETGA-24/3150-4F
	24
	3150
	980
	*
	744
	325
	220
	30
	220
	190
	6
	14
	15
	360
	95
	*
	*
	50
	4
	18
	40
	80
	4
	14
	*
	*
	115
	*

	EA250GF
	ETGA-24/4000-4F
	24
	4000
	1100
	*
	744
	325
	220
	30
	240
	210
	8
	14
	18
	380
	105
	*
	*
	50
	9
	18
	50
	100
	4
	18
	*
	*
	125
	*

	EA314GF
	ETGA-40.5/630-4
	40.5
	630
	1330
	1090
	1260
	365
	220
	400
	220
	190
	6
	14
	16
	640
	98
	30
	90
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	110
	35

	EA324GF
	ETGA-40.5/1250-4
	40.5
	1250
	1365
	1090
	1260
	365
	220
	400
	220
	190
	6
	14
	16
	640
	118
	30
	90
	50
	4
	18
	*
	*
	*
	*
	36
	40
	110
	48

	EA330GF
	ETGA-40.5/2000-4
	40.5
	2000
	1033
	*
	1260
	380
	220
	30
	240
	210
	6
	14
	16
	265
	130
	*
	*
	50
	4
	18
	45
	80
	4
	14
	*
	*
	150
	*

	EA340GF
	ETGA-40.5/3150-4
	40.5
	3150
	1038
	*
	1260
	380
	220
	30
	240
	210
	6
	14
	16
	265
	130
	*
	*
	50
	4
	18
	45
	80
	4
	14
	*
	*
	150
	*

	EA350GF
	ETGA-40.5/4000-4
	40.5
	4000
	1148
	*
	1260
	380
	220
	30
	240
	210
	6
	14
	16
	290
	130
	*
	*
	50
	9
	18
	45
	80
	4
	14
	*
	*
	150
	*

	EA410GF
	ETGA-72.5/630-4F
	72.5
	630
	1510
	1205
	2250
	750
	260
	30
	320
	280
	6
	18
	18
	320
	125
	60
	125
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	150
	35

	EA413GF
	ETGA-72.5/630-4F
	72.5
	630
	1780
	1475
	2250
	750
	260
	300
	320
	280
	6
	18
	18
	590
	125
	60
	125
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	150
	35

	EA414GF
	ETGA-72.5/630-4F
	72.5
	630
	1880
	1575
	2250
	750
	260
	400
	320
	280
	6
	18
	18
	690
	125
	60
	125
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	150
	35

	EA420GF
	ETGA-72.5/1250-4F
	72.5
	1250
	1835
	1510
	2250
	800
	260
	40
	320
	280
	6
	18
	18
	460
	124
	75
	125
	50
	4
	18
	*
	*
	*
	*
	36
	40
	150
	48

	EA424GF
	ETGA-72.5/1250-4F
	72.5
	1250
	2235
	1910
	2250
	800
	260
	400
	320
	280
	6
	18
	18
	860
	124
	75
	125
	50
	4
	18
	*
	*
	*
	*
	36
	40
	150
	48

	EA430GF
	ETGA-72.5/2000-4F
	72.5
	2000
	1875
	*
	2250
	800
	260
	40
	320
	280
	6
	18
	18
	480       
	125
	180
	120
	50
	4
	18
	40
	80
	4
	14
	*
	*
	150
	*

	EA434GF
	ETGA-72.5/2000-4F
	72.5
	2000
	2275
	*
	2250
	800
	260
	400
	320
	280
	6
	18
	18
	880
	125
	180
	120
	50
	4
	18
	40
	80
	4
	14
	*
	*
	150
	*

	EA430BGF
	ETGA-72.5/2500-4F
	72.5
	2500
	1900
	*
	2250
	800
	260
	40
	320
	280
	6
	18
	18
	480
	125
	180
	120
	60
	4
	18
	40
	80
	4
	14
	*
	*
	150
	*

	EA434BGF
	ETGA-72.5/2500-4F
	72.5
	2500
	2300
	*
	2250
	800
	260
	400
	320
	280
	6
	18
	18
	880
	125
	180
	120
	60
	4
	18
	40
	80
	4
	14
	*
	*
	150
	*

	EA510GF
	ETGA-126/630-4F
	126
	630
	2155
	1850
	3906
	1250
	290
	40
	400
	350
	6
	24
	26
	450
	165
	60
	125
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	200
	35

	EA514GF
	ETGA-126/630-4F
	126
	630
	2515
	2210
	3906
	1250
	290
	400
	400
	350
	6
	24
	26
	810
	165
	60
	125
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	200
	35

	EA515GF
	ETGA-126/630-4F
	126
	630
	2665
	2360
	3906
	1250
	290
	550
	400
	350
	6
	24
	26
	960
	165
	60
	125
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	200
	35

	EA520GF
	ETGA-126/1250-4F
	126
	1250
	2215
	1965
	3906
	1250
	290
	40
	400
	350
	6
	24
	22
	505
	185
	75
	125
	50
	4
	18
	*
	*
	*
	*
	36
	40
	200
	48

	EA524GF
	ETGA-126/1250-4F
	126
	1250
	2615
	2365
	3906
	1250
	290
	400
	400
	350
	6
	24
	22
	905
	185
	75
	125
	50
	4
	18
	*
	*
	*
	*
	36
	40
	200
	48

	EA534AGF
	ETGA-126/1600-4F
	126
	1600
	2620
	2370
	3906
	1250
	290
	400
	400
	350
	6
	24
	22
	905
	185
	75
	125
	50
	4
	18
	*
	*
	*
	*
	50
	50
	200
	60

	EA534GF
	ETGA-126/2000-4F
	126
	2000
	2670
	*
	3906
	1250
	290
	400
	400
	350
	6
	24
	22
	1030
	185
	200
	180
	50
	4
	18
	40
	80
	4
	14
	*
	*
	200
	*

	EA510KGF
	ETGA-145/630-4F
	145
	630
	2440
	2215
	4495
	1450
	400
	40
	400
	350
	6
	24
	22
	565
	175
	125
	145
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	200
	35

	EA514KGF
	ETGA-145/630-4F
	145
	630
	2840
	2615
	4495
	1450
	400
	400
	400
	350
	6
	24
	22
	965
	175
	125
	145
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	200
	35

	EA510EGF
	ETGA-170/630-4F
	170
	630
	2770
	2545
	5300
	1650
	420
	40
	450
	400
	8
	24
	25
	605
	200
	125
	145
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	200
	35

	EA514EGF
	ETGA-170/630-4F
	170
	630
	3170
	2945
	5300
	1650
	420
	400
	450
	400
	8
	24
	25
	1005
	200
	125
	145
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	200
	35

	EA611GF
	ETGA-252/630-4F
	252
	630
	4045
	3760
	8600
	2330
	485
	110
	550
	500
	12
	24
	30
	950
	300
	150
	200
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	280
	48

	EA614GF
	ETGA-252/630-4F
	252
	630
	4335
	4050
	8600
	2330
	485
	400
	550
	500
	12
	24
	30
	1240
	300
	150
	200
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	280
	48

	EA615GF
	ETGA-252/630-4F
	252
	630
	4435
	4150
	8600
	2330
	485
	500
	550
	500
	12
	24
	30
	1340
	300
	150
	200
	40
	4
	14
	*
	*
	*
	*
	28
	30
	280
	48



全氢冷发电机出线套管
INTERNAL HYDROGEN COOLING ELECTRIC GENERATOR BUSHING 
[image: ]
	技术参数（technical data）

	额定电压（Rated Voltage）
	24kV

	额定电流(Rated Current)
	25000A

	工频耐受电压试验（AC）
	65kV

	雷电冲击耐受电压(BIL)
	115kV

	介质损耗因数tanδ（measure at 14.5kV）
	＜0.02

	局放PD（Measure at 14.5kV）
	＜10PC

	弯曲耐受负荷(Value of cantilever withstand load)
	8kN

	冷却方式(Type of cooling)
	氢内冷(internal hydrogen cooling)







不断创新，技术始终领先；
精心制作，力争件件精品；
持续改进，质量稳定可靠；
优质服务，保证用户满意；
遵规守法，报障健康安全。

Technical leadership through continuous innovation
Excellent products through fine workmanship
Stable reliable quality through persistence improvement
Assurance of consumer satisfaction through high-quality service









南京智达电气有限公司
NANJING ZHIDA ELECTRIC CO., LTD. CHINA
—————————————————————————————————
地址：句容经济开发区隆昌路18号     
Address: No.18 Longchang Road, Economic zone, Jurong
销售电话：025-68518886-808          Tel: (0086) 025-68518886-808
销售传真：025-68518886-806          Fax: (0086)025-68518886-806
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